## **Decision 2021/238**

## Appointment of an additional member of the Ad Hoc Advisory Group on Haiti

At its 9th plenary meeting, on 9 June 2021, the Economic and Social Council, recalling its resolutions 2004/52 of 23 July 2004, 2005/46 of 27 July 2005, 2006/10 of 26 July 2006, 2007/13 of 25 July 2007, 2008/10 of 23 July 2008, 2009/4 of 23 July 2009, 2010/28 of 23 July 2010, 2012/21 of 26 July 2012, 2013/15 of 23 July 2013, 2014/37 of 18 November 2014, 2015/18 of 21 July 2015, 2016/28 of 27 July 2016, 2017/26 of 25 July 2017, 2018/19 of 24 July 2018, 2019/32 of 24 July 2019 and 2020/11 of 17 July 2020 and its decisions 2004/322 of 11 November 2004, 2009/211 of 20 April 2009, 2009/267 of 15 December 2009, 2011/207 of 17 February 2011, 2011/211 of 26 April 2011, 2013/209 of 15 February 2013, 2014/207 of 30 January 2014, 2014/210 of 23 April 2014, 2014/221 of 13 June 2014 and 2017/214 of 19 April 2017, and having considered the letter dated 19 April 2021 from the Permanent Representative of the Dominican Republic to the United Nations addressed to the President of the Council, decided to appoint the Permanent Representative of the Dominican Republic to the United Nations as an addition al member of the Ad Hoc Advisory Group on Haiti.